BIO X Temperature-controlled Printhead
User Manual
Contents
1. Package contents
2. Technical specifications
3. Safety information
     3.1 BIO X system warnings
     3.2 Temperature-controlled Printhead warnings

37
38
Maintenance
08
39
08 Maintenance
• Store the printhead in a safe place where it will be protected from falls, such as a drawer.
• Clean the printhead regularly with a damp cloth to remove dust and debris.
• If cooling performance is poor, clean the heat sink. While uninstalled, hold the printhead with a finger preventing the
main fan from rotating. Blow compressed air into the side vent of the printhead and over the heat sink to remove dust.
40
Appendix A: Consumables
41
Appendix A: Consumables
PART NUMBER TYPE COLOR GAUGE LENGTH (INCHES)
NZ5180505001 Needle Green 18 0.5
NZ6200255001 Needle Pink 20 0.25
NZ6200505001 Needle Pink 20 0.50
NZ5201005001 Needle Pink 20 1.00
NZ6210255001 Needle Purple 21 0.25
NZ6210505001 Needle Purple 21 0.50
NZ5211005001 Needle Purple 21 1.00
NZ6220255001 Needle Blue 22 0.25
NZ6220505001 Needle Blue 22 0.50
NZ5221005001 Needle Blue 22 1.00
Table 3-1: Compatible needles.
42
Appendix A: Consumables
PART NUMBER TYPE COLOR GAUGE LENGTH (INCHES)
NZ7220505001 Needle Steel 22 0.50
NZ6230255001 Needle Orange 23 0.25
NZ6230505001 Needle Orange 23 0.50
NZ6231005001 Needle Orange 23 1.00
NZ6250255001 Needle Red 25 0.25
NZ6250505001 Needle Red 25 0.50
NZ5251005001 Needle Red 25 1.00
NZ6270255001 Needle Clear 27 0.25
NZ6270505001 Needle Clear 27 0.50
NZ5271005001 Needle Clear 27 1.00
Table 3-2: Compatible needles.
43
Appendix A: Consumables
PART NUMBER TYPE COLOR GAUGE LENGTH (INCHES)
NZ6300255001 Needle Lavender 30 0.25
NZ6300505001 Needle Lavender 30 0.50
NZ5320255001 Needle Yellow 32 0.25
NZ5320505001 Needle Yellow 32 0.50
NZ5340255001 Needle Green 34 0.25
NZ5340505001 Needle Green 34 0.50
Table 3-3: Compatible needles.
44
Appendix A: Consumables
PART NUMBER TYPE COLOR GAUGE LENGTH (INCHES)
NZ4180005001 Conical Green 18 1.25
NZ4200005001 Conical Pink 20 1.25
NZ3220005002 Conical Blue 22 1.25
NZ3250005002 Conical Red 25 1.25
NZ3270005002 Conical White 27 1.25
Table 4: Compatible conical nozzles.
45
PART NUMBER TYPE COLOR GAUGE LENGTH (INCHES)
NZ2210000801 Micron-s conical Light blue 21 0.75
NZ2230000801 Micron-s conical Purple 23 0.75
NZ2250000801 Micron-s conical White 25 0.75
NZ2270000801 Micron-s conical Red 27 0.75
NZ2300000801 Micron-s conical Black 30 0.75
NZ1150000501 Micron-s conical Blue 150 µm 0.75
NZ1100000501 Micron-S conical Orange 100 µm 0.75
NZ1050000501 Micron-s conical Yellow 50 µm 0.75
Table 5: Compatible precision conical nozzles.